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Do you have a student who receives special education services                          
and has an Individualized Education Program (IEP)? 

Family & Community Engagement (FACE) Centers 
 

If You Have Questions-We Can Help! 

Our FACE Centers support families with: 
 Free training and workshops 
 Educational resources in English & Spanish 
 Direct consultation and referral assistance 

Lower Hudson Early Childhood  
FACE Center 
(Westchester, Rockland and Putnam counties) 
 
 Christina Bueti (Bilingual): cbueti@wihd.org 

 Stacey Warren: swarren@wihd.org 
 Debbie Goddard: dgoddard@wihd.org  

Mid-Hudson Early Childhood  
FACE Center 
(Dutchess, Ulster, Orange and Sullivan counties) 
 
 Dorothy Alessi: dalessi@wihd.org 
 Susan Guerrero (Bilingual): sguerrero@wihd.org  
 Joyce Hawk: jhawk@wihd.org 

Hudson Valley School-Age 
                                                    FACE Center 

(Westchester, Rockland, Putnam, Dutchess, Ulster, Orange and Sullivan counties) 
 
 Beth Poague: bpoague@wihd.org 
 Debbie Goddard: dgoddard@wihd.org 
 Joyce Hawk: jhawk@wihd.org  

Visit our website to check our events calendar 
and join our mailing list! www.WIHD.org               
Call us at 914-493-8119 

 


